Johnson C. Smith (12-6 (7-3 CIAA)) -vs- Virginia Union (5-11 (3-7 CIAA))
02/02/22 at Richmond, VA (Barco-Stevens Hall)

Date: 02/02/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;IlrtgeR?ct?r?lopr'\lﬂd VA (Barco-Stevens Hall) Jc_)hrTsFm C'_Sm'th 16 11 24 19 70

Referees: Latifa Boyce, Danyelle Smith, Darwin Thompson Virginia Union 12 20 15 12 59

Johnson C. Smith 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 JONES,Shaniya * 29 6-15 4-7 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 21

00 HOLIT,Mahley * 38 3-7 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 5 2 0 2 8

01 HARRIS,Ciara * 29 1-7 1-3 2-4 1-4 5 3 2 1 0] 0 5

05 GOFF,Jaleah * 17 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

32 BROWN,Ashaunti * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0

20 BONNER,Aubriana 29 11-15 0-0 6-8 6-3 9 1 3 4 0 5 28

11  REID,Tori 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

02 NEAL,Randi 19 11 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 0 0 0 2

15 KEMP,Tracey 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 DALEY-ELLIS,Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 6-13 14-21 10-14 24 16 13 15 0 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 6-13 46.2 % 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14

Largest Lead: 15 4th-

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 34 00:58

Virginia Union 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  LANGLEY,Ny * 29 4-13 1-2 4-6 3-2 5 2 4 3 2 1 13

14 BREEDLOVE,Ymani * 20 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 2 6

03 JOHNSON,Taniah * 23 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 1 5

30 LYNCH,Olivia * 37 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 6 0 1 0

05 BEVANS,Aaliyah * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

04  ZEIGLER,Darryn 34 8-15 4-10 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 23

24  SHEPHERD,Kiara 22 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 7

13  KINNEY,Ceanna 23 2-3 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 0 1 1 0 5

25  TYLER,Chatori 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 5-15 14-20 9-20 29 20 10 20 3 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 20-48 41.7 % 5-15 33.3% 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 5 2nd-01:44

Fast Break Points: 10



Johnson C. Smith 16

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JONES,Shaniya 12 2-7 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 7
0] HOLIT,Mahley 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 (0] 2 4
1 HARRIS,Ciara 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0] 6] 0 0
5 GOFF,Jaleah 8 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
32 BROWN,Ashaunti 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 6] 0 0
20 BONNER,Aubriana 15 5-6 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 (0] 0 5 14
11 REID,Tori 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6] 0 2
2 NEAL,Randi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KEMP,Tracey 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 6] 0 0
10 DALEY-ELLIS,Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 2-7 5-8 2-8 10 5 5 7 (o} 7 27
35.7 % 28.6 % 62.5 %
Virginia Union 12
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LANGLEY,Ny 20 2-9 1-2 3-4 3-1 4 0 3 2 2 1 8
14 BREEDLOVE,Ymani 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 (0] 1 4
3 JOHNSON, Taniah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 6] 6] 0 0
30 LYNCH,Olivia 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 5 0 1 0
5 BEVANS,Aaliyah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 6] 0 0
4 ZEIGLER,Darryn 16 6-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 16
24  SHEPHERD,Kiara 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
13  KINNEY,Ceanna 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
25  TYLER,Chatori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 5-10 5-6 6-13 19 8 7 11 3 5 32
40.7 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



Johnson C. Smith 11

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JONES, Shaniya 17 4-8 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 14
0] HOLIT,Mahley 20 1-4 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 4 1 (0] 0 4
1 HARRIS,Ciara 16 1-3 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 GOFF,Jaleah 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] 0 0 2
32 BROWN,Ashaunti 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0] 6] 1 0
20 BONNER,Aubriana 14 6-9 0-0 2-4 6-3 9 0 2 4 0 0 14
11 REID,Tori 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 2
2 NEAL,Randi 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 (0] 0 0 2
15 KEMP,Tracey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 DALEY-ELLIS,Alexis 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 4-6 9-13 8-6 14 11 8 8 (o} 2 43
53.6 % 66.7 % 69.2 %
Virginia Union 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LANGLEY,Ny 9 24 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
14 BREEDLOVE,Ymani 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 JOHNSON, Taniah 19 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 6] 1 5
30 LYNCH,Olivia 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 BEVANS,Aaliyah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 0
4 ZEIGLER,Darryn 18 2-7 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
24  SHEPHERD,Kiara 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
13 KINNEY,Ceanna 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 (6} (0] 0 0 3
25  TYLER,Chatori 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-21 0-5 9-14 3-7 10 12 3 9 0 2 27

42.9% 0.0% 64.3%



VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Virginia Union

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,JALEAH
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA
ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLIT,MAHLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

FOUL by JONES,SHANIYA

SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB OUT by GOFF,JALEAH

GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA
GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB IN by KEMP,TRACEY

SUB OUT by JONES,SHANIYA

FOUL by BONNER,AUBRIANA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HARRIS,CIARA
FOUL by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

SUB IN by REID,TORI

SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

GOOD LAYUP by REID,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEMP,TRACEY

GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by KEMP,TRACEY

MISS LAYUP by REID,TORI

09:58

09:51

09:29

09:14
08:40
08:33
08:29
08:08
07:43
07:23
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:54
06:38
06:27
06:27
06:05
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
05:56
05:46
05:37

3-0

3-3

3-5

5-5
ST

5-8

5-9

6-9
7-9

V3

H2

H2

H3

H4

H3
H2

H1

Vi

V3

Vi

GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TANIAH

GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BREEDLOVE,YMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TANIAH

REBOUND DEF by BREEDLOVE,YMANI

GOOD FT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
GOOD FT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI

FOUL by JOHNSON,TANIAH

FOUL by JOHNSON,TANIAH

SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS JUMPER by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by KINNEY,CEANNA
SUB OUT by BEVANS,AALIYAH

FOUL by BEVANS,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY

MISS FT by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by LYNCH,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA

STEAL by LYNCH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LYNCH,OLIVIA



-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDLOVE,YMANI

03:36 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY
-- REBOUND OFF by KINNEY,CEANNA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by KINNEY,CEANNA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA --
MISS 3PTR by KEMP,TRACEY 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
03:02 MISS LAYUP by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA 02:48
02:48 BLOCK by KINNEY,CEANNA
- REBOUND DEF by KINNEY,CEANNA
02:37 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY
- REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY
SUB IN by GOFF,JALEAH 02:35
SUB OUT by REID,TORI 02:35
02:27 MISS LAYUP by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,JALEAH -
TURNOVER by HOLIT,MAHLEY 02:19
02:18 STEAL by LANGLEY,NY
SUB IN by JONES,SHANIYA 02:16
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 02:16
02:06 TURNOVER by LANGLEY,NY
STEAL by BONNER,AUBRIANA 02:05
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SHANIYA 02:02
02:02 BLOCK by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
01:58 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:58 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
MISS JUMPER by GOFF,JALEAH 01:39
= REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:24 TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,KIARA
STEAL by BONNER,AUBRIANA 01:23
01:21 FOUL by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
MISS FT by JONES,SHANIYA 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by JONES,SHANIYA 01:11 14-12 V2
00:56 TURNOVER by LANGLEY,NY
STEAL by BONNER,AUBRIANA 00:55
MISS 3PTR by KEMP,TRACEY 00:50
= REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
00:40 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEF by HOLIT,MAHLEY =
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:33 16-12 V4
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLIT,MAHLEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union

SUB IN by NEAL,RANDI 10:00

SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA 10:00

SUB IN by KEMP,TRACEY 10:00

SUB OUT by HOLIT,MAHLEY 10:00

SUB OUT by GOFF,JALEAH 10:00

SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA
10:00 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TANIAH

10:00 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI



MISS LAYUP by JONES,SHANIYA 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,OLIVIA
09:39 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA 09:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:12 16-15 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
-- ASSIST by LANGLEY,NY
TURNOVER by JONES,SHANIYA 08:57
08:55 STEAL by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)(in the
08:52 16-17 H1 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA 08:28 19-17 V2
ASSIST by BONNER,AUBRIANA --

08:13 TURNOVER by BEVANS,AALIYAH
STEAL by BONNER,AUBRIANA 08:12
08:10 FOUL by BEVANS,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA 08:07 20-17 V3
GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA 08:07 21-17 V4
SUB IN by BROWN,ASHAUNTI 08:07
SUB OUT by KEMP,TRACEY 08:07
08:07 SUB IN by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
08:07 SUB OUT by BEVANS,AALIYAH
07:50 TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA
STEAL by BONNER,AUBRIANA 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:46 23-17 V6
07:33 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SHANIYA ==
TURNOVER by JONES,SHANIYA 07:25
07:24 STEAL by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
SUB IN by HOLIT,MAHLEY 07:22
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 07:22
07:17 TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA
STEAL by HOLIT,MAHLEY 07:16
MISS LAYUP by HOLIT,MAHLEY 07:13
07:13 BLOCK by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA 07:05

- REBOUND DEF by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
06:53 23-20 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LANGLEY,NY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SHANIYA 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,OLIVIA
06:24 TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA 06:14
== REBOUND DEF by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
06:10 TURNOVER by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
STEAL by HOLIT,MAHLEY 06:06
06:05 FOUL by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
06:05 SUB IN by KINNEY,CEANNA
06:05 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHAUNTI 05:11
05:00 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY

= REBOUND OFF by KINNEY,CEANNA
04:56 23-22 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KINNEY,CEANNA(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,SHANIYA 04:41
04:41 STEAL by SHEPHERD,KIARA
04:41 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ASHAUNTI --
MISS JUMPER by GOFF,JALEAH 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KINNEY,CEANNA
04:07 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



MISS FT by GOFF,JALEAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GOFF,JALEAH
REBOUND OFF by KEMP,TRACEY
MISS LAYUP by GOFF,JALEAH

SUB IN by KEMP,TRACEY

SUB IN by GOFF,JALEAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA

SUB IN by REID,TORI

SUB OUT by NEAL,RANDI

SUB OUT by JONES,SHANIYA
SUB OUT by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

GOOD JUMPER by HOLIT,MAHLEY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA

SUB OUT by KEMP,TRACEY

SUB OUT by GOFF,JALEAH

GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA
ASSIST by HOLIT,MAHLEY

FOUL by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by REID,TORI
FOUL by HARRIS,CIARA

3rd Play By Play

23-25

25-25
25-27

25-30

27-30

27-31
27-32

H2

H2

H5

H3

H4
H5

GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
FOUL by KINNEY,CEANNA

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

TURNOVER by KINNEY,CEANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,KIARA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by LYNCH,OLIVIA

SUB IN by BEVANS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by KINNEY,CEANNA

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,KIARA

REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY

GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

ASSIST by LANGLEY,NY

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY

GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY

GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY

MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,OLIVIA

VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
09:58 FOUL by BEVANS,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA 09:48 28-32 H4
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA 09:48 29-32 H3
09:48 TURNOVER by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
09:48 SUB IN by KINNEY,CEANNA
09:48 SUB OUT by BEVANS,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by BONNER,AUBRIANA 09:28
09:26 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
09:26 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
09:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA 09:18
- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
09:06 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AUBRIANA -
GOOD 3PTR by HOLIT,MAHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:00 32-32



ASSIST by BONNER,AUBRIANA

STEAL by JONES,SHANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HOLIT,MAHLEY

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA
ASSIST by HOLIT,MAHLEY

MISS LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

GOOD FT by JONES,SHANIYA
GOOD FT by JONES,SHANIYA
FOUL by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SHANIYA
FOUL by REID,TORI

SUB IN by REID,TORI

SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB OUT by GOFF,JALEAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

MISS LAYUP by REID,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by REID,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLIT,MAHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AUBRIANA
TURNOVER by HOLIT,MAHLEY

FOUL by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA(IN the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,SHANIYA

TURNOVER by BONNER,AUBRIANA
FOUL by NEAL,RANDI

34-32

34-33

37-33

40-33

40-35

41-35
42-35

42-36
42-37

42-39

44-39

44-41
46-41

V2

Vi

V 4

V7

V5

V 6
V7

V 6
V5

V3

V5

V3
V5

TURNOVER by LANGLEY,NY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

MISS FT by KINNEY,CEANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KINNEY,CEANNA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TANIAH
SUB OUT by LYNCH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BREEDLOVE,YMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGLEY,NY

FOUL by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
SUB IN by LYNCH,OLIVIA

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,NY

SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
FOUL by SHEPHERD,KIARA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TANIAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TANIAH

REBOUND DEF by KINNEY,CEANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TANIAH

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

STEAL by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TANIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND OFF by KINNEY,CEANNA
GOOD LAYUP by KINNEY,CEANNA(IN the paint)

FOUL by KINNEY,CEANNA



03:08 MISS FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 46-42 V4 GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

SUB IN by NEAL,RANDI 03:08
SUB OUT by JONES,SHANIYA 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA 02:56 49-42 V7

ASSIST by HOLIT,MAHLEY --
02:44 49-44 V5 GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BONNER,AUBRIANA 02:22
02:21 STEAL by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
01:57 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:52 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,RANDI(in the paint) 01:31 51-44 V7
FOUL by HOLIT,MAHLEY 01:17
01:17 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TANIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 51-45 V6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TANIAH

TURNOVER by TEAM 00:50
00:22 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MAKERSON,OSHA 00:20
SUB OUT by MAKERSON,OSHA 00:18

00:14 51-47 V4 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,KIARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF,JALEAH 09:47 53-47 V6
ASSIST by BONNER,AUBRIANA -
FOUL by GOFF,JALEAH 09:45
09:45 53-48 V5 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY
09:45 MISS FT by LANGLEY,NY
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA 09:45
SUB IN by NEAL,RANDI 09:45
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 09:45
SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI 09:45
09:45 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA
09:45 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
09:45 SUB OUT by BEVANS,AALIYAH
09:45 SUB OUT by LYNCH,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(In the paint) 09:42 55-48 V7
ASSIST by GOFF,JALEAH -
09:38 FOUL by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA 09:13 56-48 V8
FOUL by NEAL,RANDI 09:10
08:36 FOUL by LANGLEY,NY
GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA 08:12 58-48 V 10
07:56 58-50 V8 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,KIARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(In the paint) 07:32 60-50 V10
07:30 FOUL by SHEPHERD,KIARA
MISS FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA -
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA 07:30
- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,KIARA
FOUL by GOFF,JALEAH 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by LYNCH,OLIVIA
07:30 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,YMANI

07:22 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,KIARA



MISS JUMPER by HOLIT,MAHLEY
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

GOOD FT by HOLIT,MAHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SHANIYA

REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RANDI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SHANIYA

REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SHANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SHANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,ASHAUNTI
SUB IN by BROWN,ASHAUNTI
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA

SUB OUT by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB OUT by GOFF,JALEAH

MISS JUMPER by HOLIT,MAHLEY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by HOLIT,MAHLEY
MISS LAYUP by HOLIT,MAHLEY
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA

REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA
SUB IN by BONNER,AUBRIANA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAUNTI

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD FT by JONES,SHANIYA
GOOD FT by JONES,SHANIYA

TURNOVER by BONNER,AUBRIANA

MISS FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:22
07:05
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:43
06:43

06:20
06:15
05:59
05:53
05:42
05:26
05:14
05:13
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
04:52

04:46

04:19

04:13
04:10
04:10

04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
03:55
03:55
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:33
03:14
02:53
02:32
02:32
02:26
02:26

60-51 V9

61-51 V10

63-51 V12

65-51 V 14

65-53 V12

66-53 V 13
67-53 V 14

67-55 V12

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,KIARA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TANIAH

SUB IN by KINNEY,CEANNA
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TANIAH
REBOUND OFF by KINNEY,CEANNA
TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYNCH,OLIVIA

FOUL by KINNEY,CEANNA

SUB IN by TYLER,CHATORI

SUB IN by BREEDLOVE,YMANI
SUB OUT by KINNEY,CEANNA
SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
FOUL by LANGLEY,NY

SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

SUB OUT by LANGLEY,NY

MISS LAYUP by TYLER,CHATORI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TANIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,TANIAH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
FOUL by LYNCH,OLIVIA



GOOD FT by BONNER,AUBRIANA

FOUL by NEAL,RANDI

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SHANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SHANIYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA

FOUL by HARRIS,CIARA

SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BONNER,AUBRIANA

68-55

70-55
70-57

70-58

70-59

V13

V 15
V13

V12

V1l

MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by LYNCH,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN



